
  

 
Walhampton School Term Dates 2026/2027 

 

Autumn term 2026 

Term begins​ Thursday 3rd September (Day pupils return 0800 Thursday, boarders return in the 
afternoon/evening of Wednesday 2nd September) 

1st Exeat​ Friday 25th September (Prep School 1600) 

Half Term​ Friday 16th October (Prep School 1600) to Sunday 1st November (boarders evening) 

2nd Exeat​ Friday 20th November (Prep School 1600) 

Term ends​ Friday 11th December (lunchtime pick up)​

Christmas Carol Service (compulsory for Prep School pupils approx 1430 to 1530) 

Spring Term 2027 

Term begins​ Wednesday 6th January (Day pupils return 0800 Wednesday, boarders return 
evening of Tuesday 5th January) 

1st Exeat​ Friday 22nd January (Prep School 1600) 

Half Term​ Friday 12th February (Prep School 1600) to Sunday 21st February (boarders 
evening) 

2nd Exeat​ Friday 5th March (Prep School 1600) 

Term ends​ Thursday 25th March (Prep School 1600) 

Summer Term 2027 

 

Term begins​ Monday 19th April (Day pupils return 0800 Monday, boarders return evening of 
Sunday 18th April) 

1st Exeat​ Friday 30th April (Prep School 1600) 

May Bank Holiday​ Monday 3rd May (School closed) 

Half Term​ Friday 28th May (Prep School 1600) to Sunday 6th June (boarders evening) 

Expeditions Week​ Monday 21st June to Friday 25th June 

Term ends​ Friday 2nd July (lunchtime pick up) 

Founders Day​ Saturday 3rd July (compulsory for Prep School pupils, ending 1500 approx.) 

  

 


